SANDY WHERE INNOVATION MEETS ELEVATION

ORDINANCE NO. 2025-08

AN ORDINANCE REPEALING ORDINANCE 1998-19 AND REINSTATING SECTION 2 OF ORDINANCE 1998-16.

WHEREAS, the City Council adopted Ordinance 1998-16 on October 19, 1998, creating an urban renewal agency; and

WHEREAS, the City Council adopted Ordinance 1998-19 on January 4, 1999, expanding the urban renewal agency board to include one representative from the Sandy Fire District and one representative from the business community; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to transfer the authority to exercise powers of the urban renewal agency under ORS 457.055 and modify the membership of the urban renewal agency board to align with best practices and the most common membership formation.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SANDY ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: Ordinance 1998-19 is repealed; and

Section 2: Ordinance 1998-16 Section 2 is reinstated as follows:

"The powers of the urban renewal agency of the City of Sandy as set forth in ORS Chapter 457 shall be exercised by the Sandy City Council, acting as the urban renewal agency of the City of Sandy. Any act of the Sandy City Council acting as the urban renewal agency shall be considered the act of the urban renewal agency only and not the Sandy City Council."

This ordinance is adopted by the City Council of the City of Sandy this 3rd day of March, 2025	5.
Kathleen Walker, Mayor	
ATTEST:	

Jeffrey Aprati, City Recorder